
GUR= GONUND S/NC! 

INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY 

F36(2)\(5)(25)/2024/DSW/553 

S. No. 

1. 

2. 

3 

4. 

On the basis of the selection trials conducted on 16.09.2025 for constituting the GGSIP University 
team for participation in the AIU North Zone Inter-University Men's Kabaddi Championship 
2025-26, scheduled to be held from 7th to 11h October 2025 at Galgotias University, Noida, the 
following students have been provisionally selected: 

5. 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

1 
Copy to: 

Directorate of Students' Welfare 
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 

Name 

3. 

Nikhil Jain 

Kunal 

Jatin 

(A State University established by the Government of NCT of Delhi) 
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi 110 078 

email id:- sports@ipu.ac.in 

Shiva Yaday 

Harsh Gautam 

Shri Ram Tiwari 

Akash Kushwaha 

Arpit Kumar Dwivedi 

Vansh Joshi 

Gitesh Choudhary 

Vishal Kumar 

Ankit 

Manish 

Aakash 

NOTICE 

Link and University Circulars) 

4. Guard file. 

Institute 

All concerned students 

USICT 

IINTM 

SHDCHE 
BLMC 

BLMC 

USCT 

DTC 

USLA 

ADGIPS 

GTB4CEC 

VIPS 

MSIT 

MAIT 

USE 

Dated: 23.09.2025 

Enrolment No./Registration No. 
02016403222 

05924401723 

0029690 1723 
122251001288 

08355602124 

50416101420 

01018007223 

08020421824 

01015611123 

S1323802824 

07017711623 

A pre-competition preparatory camp of the above will be held from 24h September 2025 onwards, at 
the Kabaddi Court, GGSIP University, Dwarka Campus, Delhi-110078, from 04:00 PM to 06:00 PM. 

65215002724 

All the aforesaid students are required to report for the camp as per the above schedule, along with the 
following documents in original and one photocopy of each: (1) Certificate of Secondary School 
Examination/equivalent (2) Certificate of Senior Secondary School Examination/equivalent (3) DMCs 
& Degree of Undergraduate Course, if applicable (4) DMCs & Degree of Postgraduate Course, if 
applicable (5) Migration Certificate of the last attended Board/University (6) Gap Year Affidavit, if 
applicable (7) Four (4) Passport Size Photographs (8) Aadhaar Card 

International Year 
of Cooperatives 

01314804923 

2025 

02169997024 

Concerned Deans/Directors (USS/Centre)) Directors/Principals (Affiliated Institutions) 
2. Project Director, UITS - with a request to upload the notice on the Universitywebsite (Sports 

(Prof. Manpreet Kaur Kang) 
Direetor $tudents Welfare 

asles 
(Mahesh Kumar Hooda) 

Sports Officer 


