

Directorate of Students' Welfare

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

(A State University established by the Government of NCT of Delhi)

Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi 110 078

email id:- sports@ipu.ac.in



Dated: 23.09.2025

F.36(2)(5)(25)/2024/DSW/553

NOTICE

On the basis of the selection trials conducted on 16.09.2025 for constituting the GGSIP University team for participation in the AIU North Zone Inter-University Men's Kabaddi Championship 2025–26, scheduled to be held from 7th to 11th October 2025 at Galgotias University, Noida, the following students have been provisionally selected:

S. No.	Name	Institute	Enrolment No./Registration No.
1.	Nikhil Jain	USICT	02016403222
2.	Kunal	IINTM	05924401723
3.	Jatin	SHDCHE	00296901723
4.	Shiva Yadav	BLMC	122251001288
5.	Harsh Gautam	BLMC	08355602124
6.	Shri Ram Tiwari	USCT	50416101420
7.	Akash Kushwaha	DTC	01018007223
8.	Arpit Kumar Dwivedi	USLA	08020421824
9.	Vansh Joshi	ADGIPS	01015611123
10.	Gitesh Choudhary	GTB4CEC	51323802824
11.	Vishal Kumar	VIPS	07017711623
12.	Manish	MSIT	65215002724
13.	Ankit	MAIT	01314804923
14.	Aakash	USE	02169997024

A pre-competition preparatory camp of the above will be held from 24th September 2025 onwards, at the Kabaddi Court, GGSIP University, Dwarka Campus, Delhi-110078, from 04:00 PM to 06:00 PM.

All the aforesaid students are required to report for the camp as per the above schedule, along with the following documents in **original and one photocopy** of each: (1) Certificate of Secondary School Examination/equivalent (2) Certificate of Senior Secondary School Examination/equivalent (3) DMCs & Degree of Undergraduate Course, if applicable (4) DMCs & Degree of Postgraduate Course, if applicable (5) Migration Certificate of the last attended Board/University (6) Gap Year Affidavit, if applicable (7) Four (4) Passport Size Photographs (8) Aadhaar Card

(Prof. Manureet Kaur Kang)
Director Students' Welfare

Copy to:

- 1. Concerned Deans/Directors (USS/Centre)/ Directors/Principals (Affiliated Institutions)
- 2. Project Director, UITS with a request to upload the notice on the Universitywebsite (Sports Link and University Circulars)
- 3. All concerned students
- 4. Guard file.

(Mahesh Kumar Hooda) Sports Officer